UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
78MXX                    Preliminary          LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 8
Copyright © 2009 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd                                           QW-R101-004,Ga
3-TERMINAL 0.5A POSITIVE
VOLTAGE REGULATOR
 DESCRIPTION
   The UTC 78MXX family is monolithic fixed voltage regulator

Lead-free:    78MXXL
Halogen-free: 78MXXG
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number Pin Assignment
Normal Lead Free Plating Halogen Free
Package
1 2 3
Packing
78Mxx-T60-K 78MxxL-T60-K 78MxxG-T60-K TO-126 I G O Bulk
78Mxx-T6C-K 78MxxL-T6C-K 78MxxG-T6C-K TO-126C I G O Bulk
78Mxx-T92-B 78MxxL-T92-B 78MxxG-T92-K TO-92 O G I Tape Box
78Mxx-T92-K 78MxxL-T92-K 78MxxG-T92-K TO-92 O G I Bulk
78Mxx-TA3-T 78MxxL-TA3-T 78MxxG-TA3-K TO-220 I G O Tube
78Mxx-TF3-T 78MxxL-TF3-T 78MxxG-TF3-K TO-220F I G O Tube
78MXX                     Preliminary         LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                2 of 8
           www.unisonic.com.tw    QW-R101-004,Ga
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
TO-220
TO-220F
1 2 3
     UTC
  78MXX
Voltage Code
Date Code
L: Lead Free
L: Halogen Free
Identification Code
TO-126
TO-126C
1 2 3
UTC
78MXX
Date Code
L: Lead Free
L: Halogen Free
Voltage Code
TO-92
05:  5V
06:  6V
08:  8V
09:  9V
12:  12V
15:  15V
18:  18V
24:  24V
78MXX                     Preliminary         LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                3 of 8
           www.unisonic.com.tw    QW-R101-004,Ga
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
78MXX                     Preliminary         LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                4 of 8
           www.unisonic.com.tw    QW-R101-004,Ga
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(Operating temperature range applies unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATING UNIT
VOUT=5~18V 35 V
Input Voltage
VOUT=24V
VIN
40 V
Output Current IOUT 0.5 A
Power Dissipation PD Internally Limited W
Operating Junction Temperature Range TOPR -20 ~ +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 ~ +150 °C
Note  Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
FOR UTC78M05
(Refer to the test circuits, TMIN≦TJ≦125°C, IOUT=350mA, VIN=10V, unless otherwise specified, Ci=0.33uF,Co=0.1uF)
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT